

## "Purchase and own" agreement on replacement of connection system (Unit)

An agreement has been reached between the owner(s) of the property and Billund Varmeværk a.m.b.a. to replace the connection system according to our "purchase and own" offer. Condition for this agreement is, that the existing installation was built on site before 1990.

Agreement on price for replacement of connection system, is made between owner(s) and the plumber.

## Street / number:

Zip code / City:

Included in the "purchase and own" offer is:

- Dismantling and disposal of the existing installation
- The unit must be delivered by Billund Varmeværk
- Assembly and connection of the unit including the circulation pump
- Billund Varmeværk inspects and approves the installation

By signing this agreement, the owner of the property confirms that the

- Articles of association (Vedtægter)
- General and technical provisions for district heating delivery (Almindelige og tekniske bestemmelser for fjernvarmelevering)
- Tariff sheet (Takstblad)

applies to the delivery. These can be found on our website www.billund-varme.dk

When the plumber reports job done and Billund Varmeværk have inspected and approved the installation, we provide a subsidy of DKK 6.250,00 which will be deposited on the below mentioned bank registration and account number.

Name(s) of owner(s) of property: (CAPITAL LETTERS)	
Owner(s) mobile number:	
Owner(s) email address: (CAPITAL LETTERS)	
Consumer number:	
Preferred plumbing installer:	
Billund, the (date)	Bank details:
For owner(s) of property (Signature)	For Billund Varmeværk (Signature)